23 LC 127 0243

House Resolution 481

By: Representatives Burnough of the 77th, Cannon of the 58th, Bennett of the 94th, Schofield of the 63rd, and Jones of the 60th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Honoring and commending Niecey Shaw; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, Niecey Shaw began her career in radio in 2001 as a traffic and news anchor,
- 3 broadcasting on all formats for over 90 percent of the radio stations in the Atlanta market,
- 4 and she has now joined the new CLASSIX 102.9; and
- 5 WHEREAS, her platforms and segments cover wellness, fashion, beauty, entertainment, and
- 6 trending news, showcasing her versatile and exemplary expertise; and
- 7 WHEREAS, Niecey has co-hosted on several top radio morning and afternoon shows,
- 8 including as a traffic and news anchor for KISS 104.1, former WJZZ with Greg Fitzgerald
- 9 and Renee Miller, Sports Radio 790 The Zone for the morning and afternoon drive, and
- 10 more; and
- 11 WHEREAS, Niecey Shaw's passion for radio combined with her sparkling personality and
- 12 competitive experience make her a sought after talent in the industry; and
- 13 WHEREAS, this distinguished gentlewoman has given inspiration to many through her high
- 14 ideals, and morals; and

23 LC 127 0243

15 WHEREAS, Niecey possesses the vast wisdom which only comes through experience and

- 16 the strength of character which is achieved through overcoming the many challenges of life;
- 17 and
- 18 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that this outstanding individual be
- 19 appropriately honored.
- 20 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 21 the members of this body honor and commend Niecey Shaw for her remarkable career in
- 22 radio and extend their most sincere best wishes for continued health and happiness.
- 23 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- 24 and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to
- 25 Niecey Shaw.